
To Whom it May Concern: 

My name is Ben Sondgeroth and I am the contact person for Morrison Community Unit School District 6. We 
are requesting an appeal to the extension denial we received on our ERATE BEAR form filed on October 28th, 
2014. We filled out the BEAR 486 form on that day, but filled it out for the incorrect funding year. Our reason 
for requesting this extension is that we experienced a change in our ERATE administrator and had a lot of 
confusion on what funding year we were inputting the information for. While doing this we mistakenly input FY 
2014 information instead of FY 2013 which was required. I will list the information that should have been input 
below. I apologize for the confusion, and we hope that our Form 486 will be allowed to be adjusted so we can 
receive the funding for FY 2013. We originally went through USAC for this process but were led to the wrong 
department and filed the wrong information. We then filed an appeal through the FCC, and were directed back 
to filing an appeal with USAC, where again we were denied. Our last hope to appeal this decision and get the 
funds for our school is with this appeal to the FCC. We hope that this issue can be fixed with the help of the 
FCC. The USAC Denial Letter is also attached. Thank you. 

Contact Person: Ben Sondgeroth 
Contact Information: 

Ben Sondgeroth 
Director of Technology 
643 Genesse Ave 
Morrison, IL 61270 
815-772-2064 
ben.sondgeroth@morrisonschools.org 

FCC Form 471 Application Number: 910403 

FRN Service Provider 

2479605 Citizen Telephone of Illinois 

2479656 Century Link Quest Communication 

2479675 Northern Illinois University 

2479685 Citizen Telephone of Illinois 

2479717 Verizon Wireless 

2479724 Verizon Wireless 

2479760 Illinois Fiber Resource 

Sincerely, ~ 

B~eroth 
Director of Technology 
Morrison Community Unit School District 6 

SPIN 

143022698 

143001157 

143031566 

143022698 

143000677 

143000677 

143035593 

Amount of Invoice 

$10,993.80 

$1 ,603.17 

$7,446.00 

$13,140.00 

$1,334.85 

$1,121.02 

$10,512.00 


